her designee must submit the grant application to the Ohio Department of Development by a 
January 31, 2022 deadline so as to help fund the remediation of various hazardous materials located 
at the former Youth Development Center on Hines Hill Road (Parcel # 3000571);  

WHEREAS, the total cost of the project is Two Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand One 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($282,150.00) (100%), which includes design, bidding, inspection, and 
construction.  The funding application is seeking Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred 
Twelve Dollars ($211,612.00) (75%), and should said funding be awarded, a local match in the 
amount of Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars $70,538.00 (25%) would be 
required as part of participation in the grant program; and 

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to authorize submission of said application. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Hudson, County 

of Summit, State of Ohio, that: